

CITIZENS' POLICE TASK FORCE MEETING

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2020 - 4:15 P.M.

Telephone/Video Conference only

Please Note: Per California Executive Order N-29-20, the Citizens' Police Task Force will meet via teleconference only. Members of the Public may join the Task Force meeting at <u>https://meetings.ringcentral.com/j/1491062841</u>; or by calling (213) 250-5700 (Meeting ID: 149 106 2841). Members of the Public may only comment during times allotted for public comments. Public testimony will be taken at the direction of the Chair. Members of the public are also encouraged to submit written testimony prior to the meeting at <u>administration@losaltosca.gov</u>. Emails received prior to the meeting will be included in the public record.

ESTABLISH QUORUM

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON AGENDA ITEMS

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION/ACTION

- 1. <u>Police Officer Feedback Process:</u> Review the current citizens' feedback process and develop recommendations for City Council
- 2. <u>School Resource Officer (SRO) Program:</u> Review the role of SROs at Los Altos High School and develop recommendations for City Council

Task Force Meeting to present final recommendations to City Council on the November 24, 2020 Council Meeting.

ADJOURNMENT

SPECIAL NOTICES TO PUBLIC

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and California Law, it is the policy of the City of Los Altos to offer its programs, services and meetings in a manner that is readily accessible to everyone, including individuals with disabilities. If you are a person with a disability and require information or materials in an appropriate alternative format; or if you require any other accommodation, please contact department staff. Advance notification within this guideline will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility. The City ADA Coordinator can be reached at (650) 947-2607 or by email: <u>ada@losaltosca.gov</u>.

Agendas, Staff Reports and some associated documents for Citizens' Police Task Force may be viewed on the Internet at http://losaltosca.gov/

For other questions regarding the meeting proceedings, please contact the City Clerk at (650) 947-2720.